Press Release



Montpellier, 31 March 2025

VOGO signs New Contract with Divisione Calcio a 5 (body of Italian Football Federation) for the deployment of its VOGOSPORT ELITE video refereeing solution

VOGO (ISIN: FR0011532225 - ALVGO) announces the signing of a contract with Divisione Calcio a 5 - body of Italian Football Federation (FIGC) responsible for the organization and management of futsal competitions in Italy - for the deployment of its VOGOSPORT ELITE video refereeing solution. After football, rugby and handball, VOGO is diversifying into an additional sport, demonstrating the relevance of its technological solutions across all disciplines.

The Divisione Calcio a 5 has selected VOGO to deploy, in collaboration with the AIA¹ (Associazione Italiana Arbitri), its VOGOSPORT ELITE video solution for men's and women's futsal matches in its competitions. Beyond being a decision-making tool for referees, this solution introduces the video challenge for coaches.

On this occasion, **Christophe Carniel (Chairman and CEO of VOGO)** said: "We are very proud to equip the Divisione Calcio a 5 with our VOGOSPORT ELITE video solution. Divisione Calcio a 5 has trusted us for many years: they were already using our VOKKERO audio systems. This new commitment is the proof to the relevance of our solutions and the great adaptability of our products across all sports."

For his part, **Stefano Castiglia (President of the Divisione Calcio a 5)** added: "I am proud of the fact that Italian futsal was among the first to introduce Video Support in major events, effectively becoming a leader in the use of this tool worldwide. I strongly wanted this project to be implemented: the technical partnership with VOGO was decisive, together with the dialogue between FIFA, FIGC, AIA and Divisione Calcio a 5, to turn the dream into reality a few months after the start of my presidency. During the men's Coppa Italia finals, Italian futsal entered a new era: given the great success and perfect functioning of Video Support, I have decided to use it also for the women's Coppa Italia finals, scheduled for this week in Puglia. This tool will make futsal even more spectacular, offer valid support to referees and create even more interest around our sport".

_

¹ The AIA is responsible for the recruitment, training, protection, and appointment of referees in the different divisions of Italian Football.

Press Release

Montpellier, 31 March 2025

About VOGO

VOGO is a leading international player in the world of sports with its audio and video solutions. The Group serves 25 sports in more than 40 countries. It has three brands: VOGOSPORT for video analysis and decision-making tools (refereeing assistance, medical diagnosis, coaching), which received FIFA certification in 2023, VOKKERO (world leader in audio communications in sports), and VOGOSCOPE for the deployment and distribution of additional video streams. VOGO is also present in the industrial sector, where its audio solutions ensure smooth communication, a vector of performance and safety. All of the Group's technologies are patent-protected.

VOGO is located in France (Montpellier, Grenoble and Paris) and has two subsidiaries in North America and the United Kingdom. VOGO also has an indirect presence in other countries through its network of around thirty distributors.

VOGO has been listed on the Euronext Growth Paris stock market since November 2018 (ISIN code: FR0011532225 - ALVGO).

More information on www.vogo-group.com

About Divisione Calcio a 5

The Divisione Calcio a 5 is a body of the Italian Football Federation (FIGC), responsible for the organization and management of national futsal competitions in Italy. There are six national categories: four in the men's (Serie A, A2 Élite, A2 and B) and two in the women's (Serie A, Serie B). In addition to these, there are the Under 19 men's and women's championships, the Coppa Italia (one for each category), the Supercoppa (men's, women's, U19 men's, U19 women's) and the Coppa della Divisione, a competition in which all men's clubs compete without distinction of category. The current President is Dr. Stefano Castiglia, elected in 2024.









VOGO contacts

VOGO

Barbara Desmarest

Tel: +33 (4) 67 50 03 98

ACTIFIN - Press Relations

Jennifer Jullia

Tel: +33 (1) 56 88 11 19

ACTIFIN - Financial Communications

Foucauld Charavay

Tel: +33 (1) 56 88 11 10

Email: <u>b.desmarest@voqo-group.com</u> Email: <u>jennifer.jullia@seitosei-</u> Email:

actifin.com

foucauld.charavay@seitoseiactifin.com